Garrett Clouse and Cailey Cooper Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Kevin Coon - kevinwcoon@gmail.com - 913-593-6707 (Piano)
e Nick Slater (Carswell) - nickcarswellmusic@gmail.com - 785-424-5236 (Piano)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

06/24/2023 - 04:00 pm - 12:00 am CST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails:
St Peters Catholic Church ~ Jackson's Event Center &
1801 S Miami Ave Catering

25000 Kite Ave
Marshall, Missouri

65340-3246 Marshall, Missouri
65340-4273
Parking:
Files

e IMG 0210-1.pdf

Load-In

This wedding is entirely indoors.

The ceremony and cocktails are in a DIFFERENT location. You do not perform the ceremony.

Duelers Load-In:
You can start loading in for cocktails at 02:00 pm.

Contacts

Photographer:

Taylor Boyd

TMBPhotography

(816) 699-7247
taylormbittiker@gmail.com
https://tmbphotography58.mypixieset.com/

Videographer:

Daniel Pakhnyuk

Ivory Grove

(916) 214-6175

danielpak ek9@yahoo.com
https://www.ivorygrove.com/1

Venue Manager:
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Dinner:

Jackson's Event Center &
Catering

25000 Kite Ave

Marshall, Missouri
65340-4273

Dancing:

Jackson's Event Center &
Catering

25000 Kite Ave

Marshall, Missouri
65340-4273


https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2023/06/IMG_0210-1.pdf

Correy Jackson

Jackson's Event Center & Catering
(660) 886-7446
correy@jacksonsllc.net
http://jacksonseventcenter.com

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
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Garrett Clouse and Cailey Cooper Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

04:30 pm - 06:00 pm CST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 02:00 pm

General Cocktail Information

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 300-400

Location of the Couple at this time: Taking photos off-site

Music (Recorded) for cocktails: Background music, love songs, instrumental contemporary

Other Details: There will be a guitarist playing on the outdoor patio (outside the reception building) for cocktail hour only
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Garrett Clouse and Cailey Cooper Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

06:01 pm -
06:05 pm -
06:07 pm -
06:10 pm -
06:11 pm -
06:13 pm -
06:14 pm -
06:16 pm -
07:20 pm -
07:25 pm -
07:30 pm -
07:33 pm -
07:35 pm -
10:05 pm -
11:59 pm -
12:01 am -

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions

First Dance

Cake cutting

Speech - Brent Cooper

Blessing

Announcements

Dinner is served

Speech - Cate Cooper

Speech - Lukas Jakiubin

Father/Daughter Dance (Brent (Father) & Cailey (Daughter))
Mother/Son Dance (Paige (mother) & Garrett (son))
Dueling Piano Show

DJ Show

Bar closes

Photographer will be leaving

Our Seating: Table in the venue - will be specified

06:05 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: Bridal Party - Raise Your Glass
Small pause and then play Layla for Bride and Groom
Bride & Groom - Layla intro by Derek & the Dominoes

1 - Just announce as 'Bridal Party'

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr & Mrs Garrett Clouse

06:07 pm First Dance

Dancers: Garrett & Cailey
Song: Let it Be Me by Willie Nelson(Recorded)
https://youtu.be/ 70Z-isHhyE

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

06:10 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: Sweet Thing by Keith Urban

06:11 pm Speech

Brent Cooper - Father of the Bride

06:13 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?

Name

Brent Cooper (will hand mic to father Kevin)
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Phonetic Spelling


https://youtu.be/_7OZ-isHhyE
https://youtu.be/bgCdd0Db_fM

06:14 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!
Tables Released By: Fonda Williams

06:16 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Buffet

07:20 pm Speech

Cate Cooper - Sister of Bride

07:25 pm Speech

Lukas Jakiubin - Cousin of Groom

07:30 pm Father/Daughter Dance

Dancers: Brent (Father) & Cailey (Daughter)
Song: Wind Beneath my Wings by Bette Midler(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0iAzZMRKFX3c&ab channel=RHINO

Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

07:33 pm Mother/Son Dance

Dancers: Paige (mother) & Garrett (son)

Song: Landslide by Stevie Nicks(Recorded)
https://music.youtube.com/watch?v=k4M53xndqiU&feature=share
Special Instructions: Fade out appropriately around 2.5 minutes.

Other Dinner Information

No Change

Dinner Music: Recorded Low-key melodies - background lively

Meet And Greet After Dinner: No

Other Details: Wedding Introductions - Wedding Party will come in all at once, and then Garrett & I will be introduced
right after! (Not doing individual introductions)
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0iAzMRKFX3c&ab_channel=RHINO
https://music.youtube.com/watch?v=k4M53xndqiU&feature=share

Garrett Clouse and Cailey Cooper Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

07:35 pm Dueling Piano Show

10:05 pm D] Show

Must Play Songs:

I Want To Dance With Somebody - by Whitney Houston (Recorded)
Tennessee Whiskey - by Chris Stapleton (Live)

Wonderful Tonight - by Eric Clapton (LIve)

Dancing Queen - by ABBA (Recorded)

Take Me Home Country Roads - by John Denver (Live)

Mr. Brightside - by The Killers (Live - Crowd Pleaser for Mizzou)

Into The Mystic - by van Morrison (Live)

Songs To Avoid:

Chicken Dance, Hokey Pokey, Cha Cha Slide, Cupid Shuffle, hotel california

Grandma wants to line dance to Copperhead Road (not the whole song necessarily) and Dancing Queen. This can happen
during DJ set. Maybe kick off D] set with line dance.
Explicit Lyrics: No issues - use discretion

Other Details

Bouget Toss: None

Garter Toss: None

Tipping: Yes

Tips Go To: Piano Players

Tip Jar: Yes

Tip Promotion: Say nothing. If they come in, so be it

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes
Type: Open
Additional Information: Sparkler sendoff for just bridal party after live set.
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Garrett Clouse and Cailey Cooper Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 20
General Age Range: 1 - 16

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
thd tbd
Other

Honeymoon - Portugal - flying out on Monday, June 26th

Wedding Colors - Blue & Peach

Performer's Attire - Dressy Casual (Women: a degree of polish, such as a blazer or jewellery. Flats or heels are
acceptable. Men: chinos, suit paints or designer denims with a button-up or collared shirt; no ties.)

Performance Expectations - 4

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Departure And Load-Out

Shuttle Details - The shuttle will depart beginning at 9pm and ending at 11:15pm to comfort inn in Marshall. Shuttle can
pick up any stragglers if needed.

You can announce it!
We must be packed up and out of the venue by 01:30 am
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Garrett Clouse and Cailey Cooper Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

02:00 pm -
04:30 pm -
06:01 pm -
06:05 pm -
06:07 pm -
06:10 pm -
06:11 pm -
06:13 pm -
06:14 pm -
06:16 pm -
07:20 pm -
07:25 pm -
07:30 pm -
(Daughter))
07:33 pm - Mother/Son Dance (Paige (mother) & Garrett
(son))

07:35 pm -
10:05 pm -
11:59 pm -
12:00 am -
12:01 am -

Load in (ceremony/cocktails)
Cocktails Begin

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions
First Dance

Cake cutting

Speech - Brent Cooper
Blessing

Announcements

Dinner is served

Speech - Cate Cooper
Speech - Lukas Jakiubin

Dueling Piano Show

DJ Show

Bar closes

Reception Ends
Photographer will be leaving

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3.C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)

4. CEO
Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only)
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Father/Daughter Dance (Brent (Father) & Cailey

The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No need for us to release tables

- No meet and greet

- No bouquet toss

- No garter toss

- No preference for last song of the night
- No special songs per heritage

- No expected fight songs

- No send off

- No after party

Gear Check List:

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/D] Cable)

DJ Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards

Rig Setup/Operation Scribd

Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for


https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing

locating sheet music (ie. First
dances, ceremony music,
special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

with our Al Support
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https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

